m DeKalb County Zoning Board of Appeals
Department of Planning & Sustainability

178 Sams Street
DeKalb Count
GEORGIA y Decatur, GA 30030
Michael L. Thurmond Wednesday, July 13, 2022, at 1:00 PM
Chief Execuive Offcer Planning Department Staff Analysis

[1cKalb =
Planning

Andrew Baker, AICP

Director

N5. Case No: A-22-1245840 Parcel ID(s): 15-157-21-009

Commission District 03 Super District 07

Applicant: Create Homes, LLC
275 Washington Avenue, NE
Marietta, GA 30060

Owner: Create Homes, LLC
275 Washington Avenue, NE
Marietta, GA 30060

Project Name: 2099 Easterwood Terrace- Development

Location: The property is located on the west side of Easterwood Terrace, approximately 430 feet south of the intersection with

Easterwood Court, at 2099 Easterwood Terrace, Decatur, GA 30032.

Request: Section 2.2.1 to reduce the rear yard setback from 40 feet to 30 feet to construct a new, single-family, detached

home within the R-75 (Residential Medium Lot-75) Zoning District.

Staff Recommendation: Approval with condition




STAFF FINDINGS:

Variances from the provisions or requirements of this chapter other than variances described in section 7.5.4 shall be
authorized only upon making all of the following findings in writing:

1. There is an extraordinary or exceptional physical condition(s) pertaining to the particular piece of property (such as, but not
limited to, lot size, lot shape, specimen tree(s), steep slope(s), or preservation of historic characteristics of the property), which
was not created by the current owner, previous owner, or applicant; by reason of a clearly demonstrable condition(s), the strict
application of the requirements of this chapter would deprive the property owner of rights and privileges enjoyed by other
property owners in the same zoning district, as distinquished from a special privilege or convenience sought by the property
owner.

The Easterwood Park subdivision plat was approved and recorded in 2007. Although the lot meets the minimum lot requirements (area,
width, setbacks) of the R-75 Zoning District, the odd shaped lot does limit the buildable area and may represent an exceptional physical
condition.

2. The requested variance does not go beyond the minimum necessary to afford relief, and does not constitute a grant of
special privilege inconsistent with the limitations upon other properties in the zoning district in which the subject property is
located:

The requested variance may go beyond the minimum necessary to afford relief. A smaller or more custom designed home may eliminate
the need for encroachment into the rear setback. Alternatively, the applicant has mitigated the need for a front setback variance, which
may leave the rear setback encroachment as the minimum relief necessary.

3. The grant of the variance will not be materially detrimental to the public welfare or injurious to the property or
improvements in the zoning district in which the subject property is located:

The variance requests for 2072 and 2084 reference a desire for setback consistency along the street, however, that consistency varies
when it comes to cul-de-sac lots. Cul-de-sac lots typically fan out from the right-of-way and are frequently known for unique lot
configurations. There are three lots on this cul-de-sac with three starkly different configurations. Thus, home placement and setback
consistency may not be as important in this context and may not be injurious or detrimental to the public welfare.

4. The literal interpretation and strict application of the applicable provisions or requirements of this chapter would cause
undue and unnecessary hardship:

Strict application of the provisions and requirements of this chapter may cause an undue and unnecessary hardship. The existing
buildable area is limited. Alternatively, a unique, custom design may be required to work within the buildable area.

5. The requested variance would be consistent with the spirit and purpose of this Chapter and the DeKalb County
Comprehensive Plan Text:

The future land use designation of this property is Suburban (SUB). The Suburban character area recognizes single-family, detached
homes as a preferred land use. Additionally, guidelines recommend compatible design and conformance to traditional neighborhood
development patterns, when appropriate. The proposed home may be consistent with the goals of the Comprehensive Plan.

FINAL STAFF ANALYSIS:
The lot shape represents an exceptional condition for residential development of the subject property. Although this lot configuration is a
known hindrance, it nonetheless creates an unusual buildable area. Moreover, unlike lots 11 and 13, which are along the linear portion
of the right-of-way and subject to greater scrutiny of home placement and setback consistency, this cul-de-sac lot may be worthy of more
flexibility as one of the lots in the rear of the subdivision. Relief from the zoning regulations would not be detrimental to the public welfare.
Therefore, staff recommends approval with a condition:

1. The following information about this variance shall be noted on any site plan prepared for the subject property: case number,

approval date, type of variance, and condition(s) of approval.
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DeKalb County DeKalb County Department of Planning & Sustainability
GEOREC Hon. Michael Thurmond Andrew Baker, AICP,
Chief Executive Officer Director

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING

(VARIANCES, SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS, APPEALS OF ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS)

BOA No.

Applicant and/or
Authorized Representative_ Create Homes LLC

Mailing Address: __ 275 Washington Avenue NE

City/State/Zip Code: __Marietta, GA 30060

Email: Zach@createyourhome.com

Telephone Home: 678-97/3-2568 Business: 678-978-2568

OWNER OF RECORD OF SUBJECT PROPERTY

Owner: Create Homes LLC

Address (Mailing): _275 Washington Avenue NE

Email: Zach@createyourhome.com

Te|ephone Home: 678-978-2568 Business: 678-978-2568

ADDRESS/LOCATION OF SUBJECT PROPERTY

Address: 2099 Easterwood Terrace City: Decatur State: GA Zip: 30032
District(s): _15 Land Lot(s): ___20 Block: Parcel: _ 009
Zoning Classification: ___R-75 Commission District & Super District: 3&7

CIRCLE TYPE OF HEARING REQUESTED:

rom Development Standards causing undue hardship upon owners of property.)

* SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS (To reduce or waive off-street parking or loading space requirements.)

* OFFICIAL APPEAL OF ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS.

*

PLEASE REVIEW THE FILING GUIDELINES ON PAGE 4. FAILURE TO FOLLOW GUIDELINES MAY RESULT

IN SCHEDULING DELAYS.

TO BE COMPLETED BY PLANNING AND SUSTAINABILITY DEPARTMENT:

Date Received: Fee Paid:

P:\Current_Planning\Forms\Application Forms 2018\ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS.docx July 10, 2018
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DeKalb County DeKalb County

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

AUTHORIZATION OF THE PROPERTY OWNER

| hereby authorize the staff and members of the Zoning Board of Appeals
To inspect the premises of the Subject Property

| hereby certify that the information provided in the application is true and correct.
| hereby certify that | am the owner of the property subject to the application.

DATE: 05/24/2022 Applicant: /%MA

Signature

DATE: Applicant:
Signature

P:\Current_Planning\Forms\Application Forms 2018\ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS.docx July 10, 2018 Page 2



Create Homes

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

5/24/2022

DeKalb County Dept. of Planning and Sustainability
Zoning Boards of Appeals

330 Ponce De Leon Ave Suite #300

Decatur, GA 30030

RE: Letter of Intent for Zoning Variance
Easterwood Park Subdivision
2099 Easterwood Terrace
Decatur, GA 30032
Parcel ID # 15 157 20 009

Dear Board Members,

This correspondence is intended to serve as the Letter of Intent for requesting relief by variance under
section 7.5.1 of the DeKalb County Zoning Board of Appeals, on behalf of Create Homes LLC (applicant) in
regard to the above referenced property. Applicant is requesting a variance from the standards of 27-2.2
— Residential Zoning Districts: Dimensional Requirements; Sec. 2.2.1 — Dimensional Requirements; found
in Table 2.2, Residential Zoning Districts Dimension Requirements.

The subject property is zoned R-75 and located in the Easterwood Park subdivision. Easterwood Park was
developed and platted in 2007 but no new homes were built, the applicant purchased all lots in the
subdivision in 2020. The subject property is currently vacant and owned by the Applicant.

For R-75 zoned lots, the required rear setback is 40 feet. The Applicant is requesting a reduction from the
required 40 feet rear setback to 30 feet to allow for construction of a home that is consistent in size, shape
and character of the other homes in the neighborhood, which have also been constructed by applicant.

(2) The subject lot has an extraordinary and exceptional physical condition created by the
odd lot shape, which was not created by the Applicant or previous Owner. The lot shape
of the subject lot is preventing the placement of a home that is of similar size and shape
that is architecturally consistent with the other homes in the neighborhood. The strict
application of the requirements of this chapter would deprive the Applicant from being
able to build a home on the subject lot due to the area within the required setbacks not
being sufficient for a house footprint to be of consistent architectural style and meet the
minimum square footage requirements.

(2) The requested variance is the minimum necessary to afford relief and allow for the
placement of the proposed home. Applicant is proposing a house plan with the smallest
footprint while remaining consistent with the size, shape, and architectural style of other
homes in the neighborhood.

Page 10of 2



Create Homes

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(3)

(4)

(5)

It is the opinion of applicant that granting of the requested variance will not be materially
detrimental to the public welfare or injurious to the property or improvements in the
zoning district in which the subject property is located. Rather, it will allow for a home to
be constructed with similar characteristics of the other homes in the neighborhood.

The literal interpretation and strict application of the applicable provisions or
requirements of this chapter would cause undue and unnecessary hardship by preventing
the construction of a home that is compatible with other homes in the neighborhood.

The DeKalb County Comprehensive Plan classifies this property as Suburban, a single-
family detached home is a compatible use under this classification. If granted, the
variance would allow for the construction of a single-family detached home consistent
with the size, shape and character of the neighborhood, and the DeKalb County
Comprehensive Plan.

Sincerely,

Zach Brooks

Create Homes LLC

275 Washington Avenue NE
Marietta, GA 30060
Zach@createyourhome.com
(678) 978-2568

Page 2 of 2



SUBDIVISION:

LOT #:
RELEASED:

THE ASHLEY (A)

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS SQUARE FOOTAGES

USE GROUP: SMALL ASSEMBLY (GROUP 'A") 1ST FLOOR 2490 SQ. FT.
CONSTRUCTION CLASS: UNPROTECTED oND FLOOR 1,205 sQ. FT.
EMERGENCY ESCAPE:  EGRESS OR RESCUE WINDOW
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 5.7 SQ. FT. TOTAL HEATED 2'0q5 SQ. FT.
DESIGN LOADS: FLOOR LIVE LOAD: = 40 PSF
DECKS — 40 PSF FRONT PORCH 34 SQ. FT.
FLOOR DEAD LOAD = 10 PSF GARAGE 425 sQ. FT.
BASIC WIND SPEED = 90 MPH OTHER PORCHES n/a sQ. FT.

STAIRLOADS = 40PSF
TOTAL UNHEATED 459 sQ. FT.

ROOF LIVE LOAD = 20 PSF

LATERAL SOIL PRESSURE = 20 PCF
(ASSUMED) OVERALL WIDTH 38'-0"

OVERALL DEPTH 38'-0"

NOTE: THE DESIGNS DEPICTED IN THESE DRAMNGS ARE PROTECTED UNDER FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS AND ARE NOT RELEASED TO THIRD PARTIES

www.CreateYourHome.com

FOR REPRODUCTION OR ANY DERIVATIVE WORKS OR WORKING DRAWING PRODUCTION.

REVISIONS:

REV No. DATE:

creqgte

COVER SHEET
THE ASHLEY (A)

e

DATE:

SHEET NO.

C1

N.T.S
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COPYRIGHT:
CS Design Group USA, LLC hereby reserves his
common law co@:rights and other copyrights
in these plans, ideas and designs. These plans,
ideas and designs are not to be copied in any
manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be
assigned to any third party without first
obtaining the express written permission from
CS DESIGN GROUP USA, LLC

CLIENT INFORMATION:

, GA 30060
978-2568
ACT. ZACH BROOKS

cregte
HOMES

275 WASHINGTON AVE.

678
ON

MARIETTA,
Lont

PROJECT INFORMATION:

<7177
< 24736

=g
-0

SCALE:
)v;,‘)

DESIGNED BY: C.SAMUDA 09/08/20
1/8
W?ﬂr

THE ANSLEY-B LFT.
Side & Rear Elev.

SQUARE FOOTAGE:
1ST FLR. 890
2ND FLR. 1205
TOTAL 2095
GARAGE 425
BSMT. (UNFIN.) N/A

JOB NUMBER:

20—1075

REVISIONS:

o. Date Revisions App.

N
1
2
3
4
5
6

SHEET NUMBER:

NEW HOME SITE ADDRESS:



Zach
Typewritten Text
1 x 4

Zach
Typewritten Text
1 x 4


SUBDIVISION:

LEGEND
n DETAIL NUMBER ¢
N0/ sveer nowes LOT #
RELEASED:. DESIGN *
0 GROUP, LLC
0 DESIGN & PLANNING & PALETTES
4199 IDLEWOOD PARC COURT
- - TUCKER, GEORGIA 30084
9'-0 12'=0 PH:404.441.8067 FX:770.908.0024
INTERIOR WWW.CSDESIGNGROUPLLC.COM
PATIO LOCAJ'l(gj CHRIS@CSDESIGNGROUPLLC.COM
ELEVATION 1Z-0w x 10-0d 2 E(S)EYeE:gr'\{Cr;roup USA, LLC hereby reserves his
KEY ? common law copyrights and other copyrights
- in these plans, ez hnd designs. These plans,
S’ ideas and designs are not to be copied in any
manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be
assigned to any third party without first
obtaining the express written permission from
38'_0” CS DESIGN GROUP USA, LLC
6'=3 1/2" 6'48 1/2” 5-0" 1°=4 1/4" 8-7 3/4”
3050 AT CLIENT INFORMATION:
STD. (TEMP)
- I T i
FIRST FLOOR NOTES: : =
ALL 1ST FLR. CEIING HTS. TO BE ! 9 CLG. (S 2050 AT 3050 TWIN
CONTINUOUS 9°~0 ULN.0. ALL DOORS | KITCH. = 3068 STD. HT. AT STD. HT.
TO BE "80 HIGH UN.O. ALL 1ST FLR. ! FLOOR SPEG|™ f
WINDOWS TO BE AT STD. (83") OR | = : N 2
TRANS.(95) HDR. HT. UN.O. ! 0| o . R~
e : = == o
N p'-311/2 4-0" ©3-01 |F (D :8 a
- OC i 3 omyy . S m
o ool T @ 9 CLG. N 9’ CLG. B N +— g%w:‘:
INSULATION NOTES: N - o =
1. WALL INSULATION SHALL R 0 = DINING N FAMILY ~ oAt N i 94%0
BE A MINIMUM OF R—13. ; = E] FLOOR SPEC. | FLOOR SPEC. aa!t Bl S LZBUN<E
2. CEILING INSULATION ‘ 3 = H - = N
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF ! E (D O |Ewwo..
R-38. | E ! el =N
3. SLAB INSULATION PER | o \ ;B =
CODE. *ALL UNLESS b sl o' dom — iy ==
NOTED OTHERWISE i | U m%gz
p B o~ o
d T\ 3 o N
™ 5 N 3 /\ 11'=11/2
> 2 2/6 =
NOTE-ALL ANGLES ON N 2| PAN. an ¥ L — g
THIS PLAN ARE 90deg.OR | = Faovds il 1 et . 118" [
45deg U.N.O. ] (4)12'D Shivs| || OIS [ o cos. 7 0
— — " ‘Pfﬁ‘ ) ] .
A PN = =23l |-
N \ W'H‘%/ OPT. 36"W 3068 INSUL. &=gff 9 PROJECT INFORMATION:
| e MUD BENCH SOLID DOOR UP| 16 R| T Hse el
™ 2ND] FUR. [ < e
g1 1/2" 5-71/2" 7-3" 6'-2" 442" i 6'-8 :
= dls
o 9 cLG z S|
3 z | S
o — 5
§ | o NS m| 8| 5B
) . . 3 N < ke
= =
9’ CLG. 0 | < L§
‘:‘ 9’ CLG. iggL?TE QLDR Sp&;‘ OD rl >—| $-' g ;v
. 2—CAR T-PANEL : : = olz|
~ 3050 AT 3050 AT o\ o
GARAGE STD. HT. STD. HT. | G 09
l { ‘ L ‘ ; L 2 |5 |H T
-9 1/4") 57" 5-7" 50 3/4" =z o2
<T O SO
i B /BEADED ; S
i - pLi00D LG, o o) nN\|G
6'-0 A [
I g 2% - ==
—SEE ELEV." . o BE= T
16§O><7 0 GARAGE DOOR T
EE ELEV. FOR STYLE &
APPLIED CROWN MOULDING ] !
(OPT. PER SUBDV.) s 1) 161 1 /0" Lrs 14 SQUARE FOOTAGE:
——PAINT ALL PIECES T . 1ST FLR. 890
SAME COLOR PER SPEC. 21'-0 17'-0 IND FLR. 1205
—— 2x4 LEDGE APPLIED TO 38'-0" TOTAL 2095
2x6 BACKER, TYP. GARAGE 405
| ] <—}— COATHOOK, TYP. BSMT. (UNFIN.) N/A
o
B 108 kR
7 4 BEADED PLYWOOD BACKER 20—1075
3y (ALL OF UNIT)
1 e SHOE STORAGE REVISIONS:
R No. Date Revisions App.
o Dl:llj— 21 FACE FRAMES, TYP. 1
- 2
3— 4" TOE Kick 3
- 4
(INSIDE WALLS) 5
6
ELEVATION VIEW
SHEET NUMBER:
/ 1\ OPT. MUD ROOM BUILT=IN

W SC: N.T.S.

© Copyright 2020 CS DESIGN GROUP USA, LLC.

NEW HOME SITE ADDRESS:



Zach
Snapshot

Zach
Line

Zach
Line

Zach
Length Measurement
7'-2"

Zach
Length Measurement
7'-2"

Zach
Line

Zach
Line

Zach
Typewritten Text
3'-0"

Zach
Line

Zach
Line

Zach
Typewritten Text
6'-1"

Zach
Typewritten Text
6'-1"

Zach
Snapshot

Zach
Line

Zach
Line

Zach
Typewritten Text
ELECTRIC
FIREPLACE

Zach
PolyLine

Zach
PolyLine

Zach
Line

Zach
Line


SUBDIVISION:

LEGEND

n DETAIL NUMBER

v SHEET NUMBER LOT #:

RELEASED:.

&

ELEVATION
380"
1'-8" 10-11 1/2” 15'—4 1/2" I'-6"
54" 5'-7 1/2"
; . - . . . 4 CROWN
-9 3/4" ,7-93/4, 2~ 10-9 25 1/2 PER SUBDY
4040 FIXED
AT STD. HT. EGRESS
=  —
SECOND FLOOR NOTES: R&S 3050 AT 3050 AT 2-PC_CRWN
ALL 2ND FLR. CEILING HTS. = STD. HT. STD. HT. PER SUBDV. 8’ CEILING
TO BE CONTINUOUS 8—0" _ ! a5 :
G112, A pooes o e Tl we ih
FLR. WINDOWS TO BE AT 3l 4 FIR. SPEC. H L m MASTER TRAY PROFILE
STD.(83”) HDR. HT. U.N.O. o ! | 5 o NTS
| L U : N.T.S.
RS MSTR. AN R CLG. PROFILE N
BATH | —SEE DTL.|1/5
. Ras FIR. SPEC. [ MASTER [ N
INSULATION NOTES: I | SRR o 4
1. WALL INSULATION SHALL ~ 7=5 A : BEDROOM : Jr
BE A MINIMUM OF R—13. 4/0 DB A= B4W VAN | FLOOR PER SPEC. | ¥
2. CEILING INSULATION NN T | 1
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 7-41/7" o | |
R—38. J [ | |
3. SLAB INSULATION PER i = T =
CODE. *ALL UNLESS ay [[£ WD shs 2 ! !
NOTED OTHERWISE* P . (} - o 'L !
MR & cLe. = |12 LINEN Y
SV = = =
27 BEDRM.2 = 4/04ADBL 7
—ALL ANGLES ON N FLOOR PER SPEC. 31, o ¥ S
THIS PLAN ARE 90deg.OR - o ATTIC 2l i = o E
45deq UN.O. e 1 [ PDS. 20 = ! =
. 4 =38 2/6 " E I 5 M Bg o
s o &l||ge 2/6 ) =320 |y B S
I - nY g3 55" 36" . szl L]~ [
fS A 1} i 0T 2/4 | 510" 9 AR ol bk o gl x 4
~ ; ; - 5 STORAGE J T ST, FLR) 17 “n -
27 1 R B S
o i Eyvs [ 4-7" 6'—8"
. o4 BATH /o | |feeemees o I
i ARl wic. || ] Ly (Riamiiscas
© Q 60w VA iy i | 4| Wt - .
b | N
N | -
L] g ‘ LOFT U LauND. 3
: #,4’,4" 2/8 FLR. SPEC. N
=]
o | g 1| 3026 FixeD 3050 AT 3050 AT
R géc%?s ~ by b W AT STD. HT. STD. AT, STD. AT,
ohR~ [ DOgR —3 —
M : g ac e 2-91 4”{ 5‘—1‘“ { 5-7" { 3-0 3/4
. - | BEDRM.3 ! - |
J o5 o FLOOR PER SPEC. | o |
= E§ = I EE | ;
== g | CE e ‘ 5
=7 3 8-0" CLG. HT. ol &S ! w
S of| wri FLAT AREA MU | S LINE OF PORCH BELOW |
(=] IS ™ &~ gS| |-
! 3050 AT |
! STD. HT. |
o
6'—0 6'—0
4-6" 12'-0" 4-6"
oo R
380"

© Copyright 2020 CS DESIGN GROUP USA, LLC.

LS

DESIGN °

GROUP, LLC

DESIGN a PLANNING & PALETTES
4199 IDLEWOOD PARC COURT
TUCKER, GEORGIA 30084
PH:404.441.8067 FX:770.908.0024
WWW.CSDESIGNGROUPLLC.COM
CHRIS@CSDESIGNGROUPLLC.COM
COPYRIGHT:
CS Design Group USA, LLC hereby reserves his
common law co@:rights and other copyrights
in these plans, 1deas and designs. These plans,
ideas and designs are not to be copied in any
manner or form whatsoever, nor are they to be
assigned to any third party without first
obtaining the express written permission from
CS DESIGN GROUP USA, LLC

CLIENT INFORMATION:
w2
. 5
= o
(I) o O
=o &=
=g =
w Smg::
OY lesksz
> |Z99N
TCO
D Q |B=gs
(- = =
=oe
O | |gZ253
nN=Lo
PROJECT INFORMATION:
M (@]
I
| s
o) :y\g
M| < : =<
| O o :§
T
= R
. [o]e)
— | =3 AR
2 NN
T | = o
< C: 2 Ao
z
= 90
T gt
= ©
(@P]
SQUARE FOOTAGE:
1ST FLR. 890
2ND FLR. 1205
TOTAL 2095
GARAGE 425
BSMT. (UNFIN.) N/A
JOB NUMBER:
REVISIONS:
No. Date Revisions App.
1
2
3
4
5
6

SHEET NUMBER:

NEW HOME SITE ADDRESS:



Zach
Line


) FLOOD STATEMENT:
NOTE GLENWOOD RD \&%_%
[7e) )\ ” ”
x| o 8 9 FIA OFFICIAL FLOOD HAZARD MAP
THE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS FOR ACQUIRING - 8 ~ COMMUNITY No. 130065, MAP NUMBER
BUILDING VARIANCES TO CONSTRUCT A HOUSE 5 § E ™~ 13089C0151J, MAP ZONE X', PANEL 0151 J,
ON THE LOT SHOWN. 25 g o DATED 05-16—2013, SHOWS THIS PROPERTY
56 |u f NOT TO BE IN A DESIGNATED BASE FLOOD
_b‘ Z o AREA.
FOR BOUNDARY REFERENCE EASTERWOOD PLACE FF g
FINAL PLAT BY THE NORTHLAND COMPANY, INC. / . _
DATED 10—20-05 LAST REVISED 10—19—-06 AND SITE § SETBACKS: EFD%NL 7 gOF-'FT
RECORDED IN PB. 180, PG. 70. THIS PLAT g REAR = 40 FT
CURRENTLY HAS BEEN REVISED AND RESUBMITTED
TO DEKALB COUNTY FOR APPROVAL. REVISED
FINAL PLAT AP#1245352.
PROPERTY LINES SHOWN HEREON REFLECT PLAT VICINITY MAP — NOT TO SCALE
AWAITING APPROVAL. m \f
L DRET
L S, || g
O =0C / (/) |
IMPERVIOUS CALCULATIONS: I> QCE: @ — <
. gé}& D / I—'—I [
HOUSE — 884 SF AN /cL/;“/L\U 8 z 17
GARAGE — 424 SF RIS S A A@J I
STOOP — 34 SF o/ H0y 8 o =|| |
WALK, DRIVEWAY, AC — 690 SF| ©°z gg §O )
sBef 4 b S
OURS A o
Q’ 2] 4
LT I PO
3
’ p _|
N 87.51’20” E 89.25 ,“.1 N I—rl
{ 20
A
*
@ SSMH© % /
m 4
Request to reduce rear yard /
setback from 40-ft to 30-ft
A LKD)

The proposed house footprint of the
Ashley plan measures 38ft x 38ft, this
footprint provides a finished square
footage of 2,095 SgFt, meeting the
minimum required square footage
requirement of 2,000 SgFt for the
subdivision.

30.7

40'BL

w~
M
-
> o
ZuwY N
We 0
=<9 T w / -
oo:; x . S &
Cwy o o Y IR
xZ3L M & Q?
O<wZ ¢ / N
wos 0 ]
x> N ¥ ‘OOJ
S o o NT £
= S =/
=z o~
0
) / QD
© .
v,
o/ /
o
S
/ 4y
98
Q’% / LEGEND: #3RB — 3/8" REBAR
/ 8 #4RB — 1/2" REBAR
55(0/ BOC — BACK OF CURB #5RB — 5/8" REBAR
SEC BL — BUILDING LINE Al — ANGLE IRON
/ GO CB — CATCH BASIN ZO\ DO\ CT — CRIMP TOP
45’@/5; CH — CHORD OT — OPEN TOP
/ Q CL — CENTERLINE SR — SOLID ROD
CMP — CORRUGATED METAL PIPE JB — JUNCTION BOX O
CONC. — CONCRETE LLL — LAND LOT LINE
CONC.MON. — CONCRETE MONUMENT [J A — LENGTH OF ARC
DE — DRAINAGE EASEMENT LP — LIGHT POLE XX
DS — DOWNSPOUT X N/F — NOW OR FORMERLY
DI — DROP INLET [ PP — POWER POLE
EOP — EDGE OF PAVEMENT R — RADIUS
& EX — EXISTING - RCP —REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
FH — FIRE HYDRANT RTW — RETAINING WALL
A0
GRAPHIC SCALE FLOW LINES R/W — RIGHT—OF—WAY
. . . . OM — GAS METER C/O — SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT O
0 15 30 60 )
GV — GAS VALVE X SSE — SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT
GW — GUY WIRE €—— SSMH — SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, ®
HW — HEADWALL TBM — TEMPORARY BENCH MARK
(IN FEET) HD — HOUSE DRAIN O TMH — TELEPHONE MANHOLE
IPF — IRON PIN FOUND ©O WM — WATER METER "W
1" = 30’ IPS — IRON PIN SET © WV — WATER VALVE
PREPARED FOR: VARIANCE MAP FOR:
TASO & ASSOCIATES, LLC CREATE HOMES, LLC
LAND SURVEYORS MARIFI-;(')FTEOEA75§OOS1
» GA. LOT: 9  BLOCK:  PHASE: UNIT:

SUBDIVISION: EASTERWOOD PLACE
LAND LOT: 157  DISTRICT: 15th SECTION:

3330 Cobb Parkway

Sui:[Ae 321h—GPMB'355 LOT SUMMARY: DEKALB COUNTY, GEORGIA
cworth, Georgia : Y= !

30101 678_581_%102 ADDRESS: 2099 EASTERWOOD TERRACE S%'E_E' 2)3_203_02022
tasosurvey@yahoo.com J| LOT SIZE: 13,503 S.F. — 0.310 ACRE REVISED:

HOUSE TYPE: ANSLEY A
24HR. CONTACT: ZACH BROOKS 678—978—2568 JOB NO. 20-0059 LOT 09 VA




*
- " -
= - A - .

" - - .o ]

EASTERWIID PARK
LYING IN %Lﬂ] 157, OF THE {STH DISTRICT, DEKALR
COUNTY, A, ARE PRUVIDED WITH SERVICES FOR
ISJ%NEC IO TO THE PUBLIC WATER AND SANITARY SEWER

TH[%BM or __ Sxnata, __, 2006,

1 CeRITFY Twe S THE DEKALB CIR
STORMWATER QUALITY REQUIREMENTS PER THE DEVELOPMENT- :
ORDINANCE SECTIDN M4-42,

-

ZOKED R-78

N/F CMARLES D, WHEELER

WA Bl

— e

T WEE TY

-

li%‘éﬁ% PE 1o Jre

EASEMENT *1°

RECORDED Iv 0% 2020 PG R
s of2/07

7 CERTWY THAT THIS PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY ALL AFTCCTED DEFARTWENTS
AND COMPLIES WITH ALL ZONING, ENVIRONMENTAL AND SUBDMSION

THIS PLAT HAS BEEN SUBMITTED TO
DEXALB COUNTY, GEORGIA AND HAS
AND COUNTY CODES AS MEETING ALL CONDITYONS PRECEDENT
THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THIS CIRCUIT,

. |.",.
< 1 S ]
godbse NS, o .

I GERTIFY THAT THE DEVELOPER FAS COMPLIED WiTH THE POTABLE WATER e 10.001 5F [
REQUIREMENTS AND THE SANITARY SEWER REGUIREMENTS OF THE COUNTY. e 3’ @ o]
n,
s _ 2" oy oF _fredik. 20087 -]
%k‘ ¢ -S, #; ) .
" DIRECTOR. :
H ‘ WATER & SEWER - | @ |
i /'
3 s;
s
7 o .
AURVETONT AND OWIERS A _— <
(1) Surveror's scknowlodgasmnt. SR et Y $—1L39 4
j::‘f.'.:: £
Je ey opinon, this plad, durws by s oy sndar sty mperviskn, wes emfy S ot l
mﬂhuﬂ”d&ﬂ“ﬂhﬂi‘-l T Y . @
Wi thr i teduechs sud roplgtionts of i, op A

s, b, Mickas,
welin 4 pozgimnd righio-al
soestion md dischacge of e W, ot the thogitg of conmcs of Bmen.

H*h“ﬁhu—hﬁﬂ-ﬁbhﬂhhﬂ
d—mo-gu-hmmu- e
*hqmch‘ﬂhbm--:_d;

Susia codusnbom, drives, sreciies, e, calvst, Gl shdvwnily, the changlng of
ﬂ-*m;l.&ﬂ:hihﬁ*mﬂﬂ“hhl
eaearog t s ple Tty ﬂﬂm“hhhm

5
¥ e Mo gt sy bt e 2 Yoy of (lOTh 148 W0,

EASEMENT *2~

RECORDED IN 08 20020 vo 17

wren 7(03

T SNAPFINGER RD.
CHURCH
ZONED R-75

" 50 0

100

BY K py pews g

m AT G R ;; ¥4 .

aclonepsdgeniand. ; J ANBSCAPED ISLAND
= ) Tl ) B

VEIERE ENTERPRISES INC- fhay owaseof e Jousd thowa on s it nad wiv / J/
:hwr—-mi:ﬁﬁu-hianw - /l- ,f' TSR
?:-hﬂﬂu ==#m~ ", II il & LOT FRINTAGE
F ] fuemeby dacionsed i
Sovever 19 Dol Conaty. h“qﬁw:.. - v /[ ¢ 18842 SF _;’ CHART

pion and ety wivabils cansidountions, he sumwar Suher ot mnd Sk burmisss 4 7 LOT 9= 7830FIL
Dl s Cummaty fwom ooy snd nR cluiims, demayeq or o ouout of the 'y ¥4 7 LOT 5= 7S04FR
*m-&““mhm-mdﬁn&. 4 /

GRAPHIC SCALE — FEET

TR

STORM PIPE DATA . " —
; SIBEL_ MEC_ BOE _ SOE TWE. \DWm  moeC .. T = -
DS - JB B943D . ) o
: " cwP 178 LX
D4 - D @9299
_ 30° ovP IS¢ X
N3 B 85138 . ;
30° oNe 1Y 3%
B2 B 8mcm
38 P 1 6.5%
BL MWW sB9.20
027 DWCB 89249
18 o, 2r 15%
026 DWCE 89208 .
24 oW 8 1y
02¢a 4B g9117
48" RCP .15Y 0.5%
823 JB 06899
49 RCP 128° 062
pe2 DCS 8Be.22
18’ Ccw B.ax
021 MW 88837
[THIS (S 10 CERTWY THAT THIS FINAL PLAT COMPLIES WITH WS EMEN Bane 18* RCP ar A%
ALL COUNTY ZONING, ENVIRONMENTAL, AND SUBDMVISION ol
016A JB 89347
ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS AND ALL APPULCASLE R N
STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS. 013 DI 88946
B —— 49 RCP  146'  08%
-2 ud Ny 18° RCP 1  LX
DATED This “==nd_ DAY OF = 200F . O
. s 2 o
o y t 024 HW 89013
DIRECTOR, DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT I 18" W 3% 2s%
B 8892
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THIS FINAL PLAT GOMPUES WITH .~ 3 N 4505'44'W \ﬁ:ﬁ\# .
ALL COUNTY ZOMING, ENVIRONMENTAL, AND SUBOMISION DIA HV 89446 53.45" (
18 P 75 24 S'PLANTING
ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS AND ALl APPUCABLE R : PLANT
STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS,
‘ . SANITARY SEWER DATA Aﬁ-c 59_&0'
- .1
w s S2ad_owor_ WMoy 2003 | e s mR wevERr o NGty
@ '-L. %‘ o 000 #3676 08 96 8766 .
£ Pl CL STATION .
DIRECTOR, PLANNING DEPARTMENT g 0400 ROWNS. MILL ROAD N 273816
2 TR 07 - EATEMONS TERRACE 0400 7.90
3 2+88.58 EASTERWOOD TERRACE 0400 FH
R CL STATON
P 1 2+1312 EASTERWOOD TERRACE /
iy 2 241312 EASTERWOOD TERRACE
£ gg I 2 /
<3 N
N L
b &Y. :
(NEW 8° W ] Tz
2\ | . \ o AP SR
208.29°
g
B\ . VR W W75 S003% &
& 3 B 4 P
E . @ 27‘EC"BC s e
Z —1_EASTERWOOD COURT B0'R/W S " % \
STRE, =
— . (8
165007 —D] s ¢ cié s £ \
— &3 os) ¥ Gzl \
mﬂhmmmmmmﬂhu&mmyﬂ ﬁ%@ s i oF o
WE: THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY STATE THAT LOTS SHOwN ON | WFe ! ¥ o | 2% RS-
THE PLAN FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN AS | 2002 S GV: | 1087

PHOMNE

QS
mwmmm

ALL EASFMENTS, BUFFERS AND LiMITS

10T UNE DATA

INE LENGTH BEARTNG
2330 S STe
1500 7167W]
. L3 008 SO STIE"
L4 3941 SOIDS00"W,
. & % Z HOL*O%"00
LE Lod] HOL'GS'00°C
7 ¥S0 WO US00°E
L8 7%.90 NO1*DS'D0°E
i T4 WO1-05 B0 E
L NOTBST0'E
137 &8 “US00°'E
L12 [°EN 9°02'447E
W¥) 76 L NSOy
4] 217.30] 0 NIO416°E
L1 3 36°00°W
57 NI O A4V
7 (7 I X2
LiB NGL'SH2E"W
115 6338 SeeTSSODE
: S044[" Nﬁzﬂsﬁ
) M s SSNy
L2 13334 SE"ISIE
3 36855
¥; NS A IR°E
3102 N S7'16
L 2% 43563 Sii*e5'00
27 WOD"S T 6oL
L2g 4926 [
| [¥3) 7300 NI DT D0°E
N5 S0 D%
L31 7300 ROD*57°16°
132 13354 ‘A47E
L33 13887 S8TCEA4°E
L34 T $88°55’
3% 7500 "00°E
L35 13334 NEE" S5O
137 7500 N1 00
Lia 13334 S
.39 9239 HOZ00'47E
40 a4 SS9 e1'E
4 ) 01°E
42 SE9TZ'4 476
T4TS “E!
L44 106.54 IG4E
L4S =75 NPTV

74

X<l
= —

CL LINE TABLE
LENGTH BEARING

13802 S00STIEW|

TTAE08 W

NOTOSO0'E

—_—

il

p

878=1228

CHAPTER

FLOOD
[T LY Y ———

FACLITES PROVIDED BY THE

RIGHT-(F -
MADE FOR STREET LIGHTING,

:

RECEVED AL DUMMNG THE DEVELOPMENT STAGE. TWESE LOTS

ENGINEER TO BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO FINAL PLAT RECORDING. LOTS:
CENTERED ON ALL

PLAN REQURED OM
WDE DRAINAGE EASEMENTS

BOUNDARY {NFORMATION PER SURVEY FOR BELVEDERE ENTERPRISES, NC. BY THE NORTHLAND CO. INC, DATED 8/20/02

37
14, ARTCLE ¥, SEETION 1437 (0) (8).

FooTmG

DISCHARGE ONTD ADMACENT PROPERTES.

SEALED BY A REGISTERED
L L

15’ ACCESS TO DETENTION EJOSTS ADMACENT TO R/W OF DEDGATED ROAD.

NOT ADUUSTED™

LOTS' BUFFER SHALL BE ON THE STREET(S) WWICK IS/ARE NOT W PRIMARY ACCESS STREEN(S)
FOR PROVIDING LONG SIDE AND SHORT SKE WATER SERVICE LINES EXTENDED PAST OR OUTSIOE THE SIDEWALK.
OWNERS ASSOCATION OWNS AND IS RESPONSIGLE FOR: MANTENANCE OF THE PRIVATELY OWNED DETENTION FAGLITY & STORN WATER FACATY, AND

AMENDMENT REORDED IN TBX0ZH
218 vATed Glttlog

E OWNER/DEVELOPER 1S RESPONSISLE
THE COMMON AREAS.

COVENANTS ARE RECORDED & R D0 20

FINAL PIAT RECORDED IN PR .

WLLAM C. BUS

2772 ANSCOT CDURT
GA, 30078

SHELIMALLE,
{404) 268-5455

DATED:
DATED:

wS kS|

SIDEWALKS ARE RECUIGED,

DNTCHES, AND STREAMS.

mﬁmwuwwnmmmmnm

eiio1 AM
P&

. PROPERTY -] LOCATED IN A FLOOO HAZARD PR FIRM PANEL 13089CO1S1H DATED B-7-01.
mms‘iﬁam

INTERT LAMDFILLS OR THE BURYING OF CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, TREE STUMPS AND TOFS QR ANY OTHER REFUSE IS PROHIBED ENCEPT
BN M—2 INDUSTRIAL DISTRIGT PER 1AND DEVELOPUENT ORDINANCE
WATER AND SEWER SERVICE FOR THIS PROUECT ARE PROVIDED BY DEKALE

A FOUNDATION LODCATION CERTIFICATE MUST R SUBMITTED 7O DENALS COUNTY PRIOR TO THE FOR THE FOLLOWING LOTS.

INSPECTION
ON THESE LOTS MUST BE CLEARLY DENTIFIED ON SITE AT THE THIE OF THE FOOTIHG
A TEN FOOT DRAINACE EASEMENT EXISTS BETWEEN ALL LOTS AND ALONG THE PERMETER DOUNDARY LINES OF THE SUBDMSION EXCEPT
WHERE SHOWN OTHERWISE
SUBSEQUENT BURLDERS AND DEVELOPERS OF INDMDUAL LOTS SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS

TO CONDUCT LT CENERATED SUIRFACE WATERS TO THE
mwmmmmmsmuﬂg&mwmmm

IMPLEWENTED.
s INCUUOING PAVED SURFACLS, PERMITTED YETHOUT WRATEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE DEKALE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.
FOLLOWING LOTS CONTAN FILL GEPTH OF TWO {2) FEEY OR GREATER BETWEDE THE ROAD RIOHT--OF--WAY AND REAR BUNLDING LINE AND HAVE

REGUIRE COMPACTION CERTIFICATION PROFESSIONAL

SELOW THE STREEY, A SEWER RELIF VALVE S REQUIRED ON CLEAN—OUT OUTSIDE EACH GUILDNG AND BELOW THE LOWEST FLOGR
A BACKPLOW CHECK VALVE (S REQUIRED BETWEEN CLEAN-OUT AND THE STRUCTURE
LAND SURVEYOR/PROFESSIONAL EWGINEER:

THIS MAP OR PIAT 1S BASED HAS A CLOSURE PRECIMON OF DNHE FOOT N Aesd FEET AND AN ANGULAR ERROR OF 2 MC

DCR # 04051R01 & AP#7553

FINAL PLAT FOR:

EASTERWOOD PARK
BELVEDERE ENTERPRISES, INC.

SCALE:
JDATE:

10/20 /05

LAND LOT 157 DIST 15
DEXALB COUNTY GA

1"=50"

THE NORTHLANG COMPANY, INC.
P. O. BOX 825 -

DECATUR, GEORGIA 30031 -

e

188 Py
d Jup~12-
o1129

70
2007 12:06p4
SO
er

Cart
weerior Counrt

DeKalb Countyy Geors

Plat Book
Filad end Recorde
2007~
LLindan
Clerk of §



2099 Easterwood Terrace

0

0.00225 0.0045 0.009 0.0135

Date Printed: 5/24/2022

0.018
mi

DeKalb County GIS Disclaimer

The maps and data, contained on DeKalb County's Geographic Information System (GIS) are subject to constantchange. While DeKalb County strives o provide accurate and up-
to-date information, the informationis provided “as is” without warranty, representation or guarantee of any kind as to the content, sequence, accuracy, timeliness or completeness
of any of the database information provided herein. DeKalb County explicitly disclaims all representations and warranfies, including, without limitation, the implied warranties of
merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Inno event shallDeKalb County be liable for any special, indirect, or consequential damages whatsoever resulting from loss of
use, data, or profits, whether in an action of contract, negligence, or other actions, arising out of or in connection with the use of the maps and/or data herein provided. The maps
and data are for illustration purposes only and should not be relied upon for any reason. The maps and data are not suitable for site-specific decision-making nor should it be
construed or used as alegal description. The areas depicted by maps and data are approximate, and are not necessarily accurate to surveying or engineering standards.
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